

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 6326

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in WP No. 10277/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUPDT.OF POLICE & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARI LAKSHMI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

impugned order
departmental enquiry

In the meantime the operation of the
directing Director General of Police to initiate dep
remains stayed until further orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER